
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Fleet Inventory  
 
Program Summary: The Village of Saranac Lake completed the attached Fleet Inventory in March 2020. The 
headings on the spreadsheet cover the bulleted categories as they appear on the Climate Smart Communities 
website. MPG ratings are not typically stated by the manufacturers for vehicles exceeding ½ ton rating; 
therefore, this data is included only where available.  The vehicle fleet inventory is maintained by the Head 
Mechanic at Central Garage and tracked via our fleet management software, Manager Plus.  All assets are 
updated in when they are purchased or sold.  Much of the information in the Fleet Inventory was derived from 
Manager Plus.  Some information is unknown, such as miles driven annually for a groomer (it was purchased 
used) and a parade truck that lacks an odometer.  The data for miles driven annually was collected in March 
2020.  Village staff are working to establish a procedure for documenting annual fuel consumption and average 
cost of fuel per mile, which will assist in making decisions about types of vehicles to purchase.  Purchasing and 
vehicle replacement for the Village of Saranac Lake fleet is evaluated annually during the budget process, or as 
needed as a result of normal wear-and-tear and maintenance needs, or as a result of emergent circumstances 
such as machine failure. General replacement schedule is as follows: small trucks and cars every 5-7 years or 80-
100,000 miles; large trucks every 10-15 years or 100,000 miles (or 10,000 hours); heavy equipment every 10-16 
years or 10,000 hours; and police cars every 3 years or 100,000 miles.  The Fleet Inventory is updated annually in 
April by the Head Mechanic and sent to the Community Development staff who add additional data regarding 
fuel consumption. 
 



Village of Saranac Lake Fleet Inventory - 2019 Completed May 2020

ID # Model Year

Year 
Purchased

Make Model Drivetrain type Type of fuel MPG rating Mileage Class
GVWR over 

8,500 lbs 
(y/n)

Vehicle function Dept
Miles driven 

annually
Fuel consumption 

(annual)
Avg. cost of 
fuel per mile

1-1 2014 9/4/2014 CHEVROLET IMPALA 2 WHEEL GAS 18-30 34,900 LD N TRAVEL CAR MANGER 5,800
1-2 2013 9/6/2013 CHEVROLET TAHOE 4 WHEEL GAS 18-22 98,900 LD N CODE DPW 14,000
10-1 1989 6/14/1989 CATERPILLAR 936E 4 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 13,400 HRS HD Y LOADER WWTP 430 HRS
10-2 2004 8/25/2003 INTERNATIONAL 7600 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 66,189 HD Y DUMP TRUCK PLOW/SANDER DPW 4,100
11-1 2019 4/4/2019 GLOBAL M3 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 1471 HD Y  STREET CLEANING DPW 735
12-1 2019 9/4/2019 FORD F350 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 13-15 890 MD Y WATER DPW 890
12-2 2013 7/10/2013 FORD F150 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 17-21 43,624 LD N WATER DPW 6,235
12-4 2005 7/20/2013 CHEVROLET EXPRESS 2 WHEEL GAS 15 143,169 MD Y SEWER DPW 185
13-1 2001 5/3/2018 FORD F550 4X4 4 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 111,050 MD Y WWTP DPW 25
13-2 2009 7/13/2009 FORD F250 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 12 61,077 MD Y WWTP DPW 5,550
13-3 2013 10/17/2013 FORD F150 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 17-21 44,950 LD N WATER/SEWER DPW 6,400
13-4 2016 8/19/2016 FORD F150 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 17-21 26,354 LD N WWTP DPW 6.5
13-9 2009 7/11/2009 BOBCAT S220 ALL WHEEL DIESEL N/A 2049 HRS EQUIP N WWTP DPW 227 HRS
14-1 2001 12/20/2005 BOMBARDIER BR275MP 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 8384 HRS EQUIP Y PISGAH DPW 300 HRS
14-2 1994 7/10/2019 BOMBARDIER BR160 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 5273 HRS EQUIP Y PISGAH DPW UNKNOWN
3-141 2016 7/22/2016 E-ONE TYPHOON 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 9,282 HD Y PUMPER TRUCK FIRE DEPT 2,300
3-142 1942 12/1/1942 GMC NA 2 WHEEL GAS N/A MD N PARADE TRUCK FIRE DEPT UNKNOWN
3-143 1995 3/6/1995 E-ONE SENTRY 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 38,264 HD Y PUMPER TRUCK FIRE DEPT 1,530
3-144 1990 8/3/2011 GRUMMAN AERIAL 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 24,560 HD Y PUMPER/AERIAL FIRE DEPT 410
3-145 2017 8/8/2016 KENWORTH TANKER 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 6,157 HD Y PUMPER/TANKER FIRE DEPT 1,540
3-146 2004 7/7/2004 CHEVROLET UTILITY 4 WHEEL GAS 16 6,358 MD Y UTILITY FIRE DEPT 400
3-147 2001 6/23/2005 FREIGHTLINER HD RESCUE 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 16,396 MD Y HD RESCUE FIRE DEPT 860
3-148 2016 5/26/2017 FORD F550 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 6 1,726 MD Y BRUSH TRUCK FIRE DEPT 575
3-149 2011 11/27/2011 FORD F250 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 12 37,352 MD Y PICKUP FIRE DEPT 4,150
4-1 2017 7/27/2017 FORD F350 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 16 15,640 MD Y PICKUP DPW 5,200
4-2 2006 7/20/2009 VOLVO VHD 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 155,270 HD Y DUMP TRUCK LARGE DPW 7,600
4-3 2006 7/20/2009 VOLVO VHD 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 161,785 HD Y DUMP TRUCK LARGE DPW 7,300
4-4 2013 10/17/2013 FORD F150 4X2 2 WHEEL GAS 17-23 41,807 LD N PICKUP PARKS/PISGAH DPW 2,900
4-5 2011 7/11/2011 FORD F450 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 16-21 43,544 MD Y SMALL DUMP/PLOW DPW 4,800
4-7 2011 8/12/2011 FORD F150 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 17-21 121,752 LD N PICKUP DPW 11,000
5-0 1995 7/29/2009 GMC TOPKICK 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 86,253 MD Y GARBAGE TRUCK DPW 2,200
5-1 2017 6/13/2017 FORD F150 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 17-21 50,340 LD N PICKUP CENTRAL 16,800
5-2 2017 4/30/2018 FORD F550 4X4 4 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 21,641 MD Y DUMP TRUCK/PLOW/SANDER DPW 7,200
5-3 2016 2/6/2016 VOLVO VHD 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 24,246 HD Y DUMP TRUCK/PLOW/SANDER DPW 9,700
5-4 2019 8/15/2018 WESTERN STAR 4700 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 3,611 HD Y DUMP TRUCK/PLOW/SANDER DPW 3,611
5-5 2004 6/12/2006 INTERNATIONAL 4200 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 105,608 MD Y DUMP TRUCK DPW 3,000
5-6 2017 7/14/2017 TRACKLESS MT-7 ALL WHEEL DIESEL N/A 4,408 LD N SIDEWALK PLOW/SANDER DPW 1,500
5-7 2010 7/11/2011 TRACKLESS MT-6 ALL WHEEL DIESEL N/A 34,281 LD N SIDEWALK PLOW/SANDER DPW 3,500
5-8 2012 11/20/2012 FORD F550 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 8 47,268 MD Y DUMP TRUCK/PLOW/SANDER DPW 6,000
5-9 2011 8/9/2011 INTERNATIONAL WORKSTAR 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 48,219 HD Y DUMP TRUCK/PLOW/SANDER DPW 5,400
6-1 2011 9/19/2011 DEERE 624K 4 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 6,336 HRS HD Y WHEEL LOADER 31/2 YRD DPW 700 HRS
6-2 2017 10/13/2017 DEERE 544K-II 4 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 1,826 HD Y WHEEL LOADER 3 YRD DPW 600 HRS
6-3 2007 7/31/2017 CATERPILLAR CB224E Hydrostatic DIESEL N/A 1,344 HRS MD Y ROLLER VIBRITORY DPW 450 HRS
6-4 1980 11/28/2001 CHAMPION 715A 4 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 2,540 HRS HD Y ROAD GRADER DPW 135 HRS
6-5 2015 5/11/2015 VOLVO EC160D TRACK DIESEL N/A 1,371 HRS HD Y EXCAVATOR DPW 275 HRS
6-7 1992 9/7/1995 IR 185CFM NONE DIESEL N/A 1,889 HRS LD N POTABLE AIR COMPRESSOR DPW 51 HRS
6-8 2018 11/25/2018 VOLVO EW60E ALL WHEEL DIESEL N/A 334 HRS MD Y WHEELED EXCAVATOR DPW 170 HRS
6-9 1998 7/1/1998 DEERE 310SE ALL WHEEL DIESEL N/A 3,602 HRS HD Y BACKHOE DPW 165 HRS 
7B370 2019 8/30/2019 DODGE CHARGER ALL WHEEL GAS 15-23 4,942 LD N PATROL CAR POLICE 5,000
7B371 2017 7/31/2017 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 4 WHEEL GAS 17-22 42,560 LD N PATROL CAR POLICE 14,200
7B272 2008 CHEVROLET IMPALA 2 WHEEL GAS 16-22 81,206 LD N TRAVEL VEHICLE POLICE 8,000
7B373 2018 8/22/2018 DODGE CHARGER ALL WHEEL GAS 15-23 22,546 LD N PATROL CAR POLICE 11,300
7B273B 2015 11/28/2015 CHEVROLET TAHOE 4 WHEEL GAS 17-22 97,600 LD N PATROL CAR POLICE 19,500
8-2 2002 2/13/2019 DEERE 4210 4 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 1,010 HRS LD N TRACTOR FIRE DEPT 35 HRS
8-3 2011 8/9/2011 BOBCAT S750 4 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 2,049 HRS LD N SKIDSTEER DPW 187 HRS
9-1 2016 6/24/2015 FREIGHTLINER SD114 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 11,566 HD Y COMBO SEWER CLEANER DPW 2,900



9-4 1995 8/19/2005 FORD F800 2 WHEEL DIESEL N/A 10,471 HD Y SEWER CLEANER DPW 460
BT-1 2007 12/1/2016 JLG 400S ALL WHEEL DIESEL N/A 3,154 HRS MD Y 40 AERIAL LIFT DPW 47 HRS
WC-17 1995 10/25/2007 WOOD CHUCK WC-17 NONE DIESEL N/A 1,163 HRS LD N WOOD CHIPPER DPW 90 HRS



Completed April 2021

ID# Model Year
Year 

Purchased
Make Model Drivetrain type Type of fuel MPG rating Mileage Class

GVWR over 
8,500 lbs 

(y/n)
Vehicle function Dept

Miles driven 
annually 

Fuel consumption       
(annual)

Avg. cost of 
fuel per mile

1-1 2014 9/4/2014 CHEVROLET IMPALA 2 WHEEL GAS 18-30 34,900 LD N TRAVEL CAR MANGER 5,800
1-2 2013 9/6/2013 CHEVROLET TAHOE 4 WHEEL GAS 18-22 98,900 LD N CODE DPW 14,000
10-1 1989 6/14/1989 CATERPILLAR 936E 4 WHEEL DIESEL 13,400 HRS HD Y LOADER WWTP 430 HRS
10-1 2007 2/18/2021 VOLVO L90E 4 WHEEL DIESEL 3850 HRS HD Y LOADER WWTP 400 HRS
10-2 2004 8/25/2003 INTERNATIONAL 7600 2 WHEEL DIESEL 66,189 HD Y DUMP TRUCK PLOW/SANDER DPW 4,100
11-1 2019 4/4/2019 GLOBAL M3 2 WHEEL DIESEL 1471M 431H HD Y  STREET CLEANING DPW 735
12-1 2019 9/4/2019 FORD F350 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 890 MD Y WATER DPW 890
12-2  8/25/2020 FORD F350 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 105 MD Y WATER/SEWER DPM 890
12-4 2005 7/20/2013 CHEVROLET EXPRESS 2 WHEEL GAS 143,169 MD Y SEWER DPW 185
13-1 2001 5/3/2018 FORD F550 4X4 4 WHEEL DIESEL 111,050 MD Y WWTP DPW 25
13-2 2015 6/1/2020 FORD F250 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 61,077 MD Y WWTP DPW 5,550
13-3 2013 10/17/2013 FORD F150 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 17-21 44,950 LD N WATER/SEWER DPW 6,400
13-4 2016 8/19/2016 FORD F150 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 17-21 26,354 LD N WWTP DPW 6.5
13-9 2009 7/11/2009 BOBCAT S220 ALL WHEEL DIESEL 2049 HRS EQUIP N WWTP DPW 227 HRS
14-1 2001 12/20/2005 BOMBARDIER BR275MP 2 WHEEL DIESEL 8384 HRS EQUIP Y PISGAH DPW 300 HRS
14-2 1994 7/10/2019 BOMBARDIER BR160 2 WHEEL DIESEL 5273 HRS EQUIP Y PISGAH DPW UNKNOWN
3-141 2016 7/22/2016 E-ONE TYPHOON 2 WHEEL DIESEL 9,282 HD Y PUMPER TRUCK FIRE DEPT 2,300
3-142 1942 12/1/1942 GMC ?? 2 WHEEL GAS MD N PARADE TRUCK FIRE DEPT UNKNOWN
3-143 1995 3/6/1995 E-ONE SENTRY 2 WHEEL DIESEL 38,264 HD Y PUMPER TRUCK FIRE DEPT 1,530
3-144 1990 8/3/2011 GRUMMAN AERIAL 2 WHEEL DIESEL 24,560 HD Y PUMPER/AERIAL FIRE DEPT 410
3-145 2017 8/8/2016 KENWORTH TANKER 2 WHEEL DIESEL 6,157 HD Y PUMPER/TANKER FIRE DEPT 1,540
3-146 2004 7/7/2004 CHEVROLET UTILITY 4 WHEEL GAS 6,358 MD Y UTILITY FIRE DEPT 400
3-147 2001 6/23/2005 FREIGHTLINER HD RESCUE 2 WHEEL DIESEL 16,396 MD Y HD RESCUE FIRE DEPT 860
3-148 2016 5/26/2017 FORD F550 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 1,726 MD Y BRUSH TRUCK FIRE DEPT 575
3-349  2011 11/27/2011 FORD F250 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 37,352 MD Y PICKUP FIRE DEPT 4,150
4-1  2017 7/27/2017 FORD F350 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 15,640 MD Y PICKUP DPW 5,200
4-2  2021 4/14/2021 INTERNATIONAL HV607 2 WHEEL DIESEL HD Y DUMP TRUCK LARGE DPW 7,000
4-3 2021 7/20/2009 INTERNATIONAL HV607 2 WHEEL DIESEL HD Y DUMP TRUCK LARGE DPW 7,000
4-4   2013 10/17/2013 FORD F150 4X2 2 WHEEL GAS 17-23 41,807 LD N PICKUP PARKS/PISGAH DPW 2,900
4-6 2011 7/11/2011 FORD F450 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 43,544 MD Y SMALL DUMP/PLOW DPW 4,800
4-5  2020 3/10/2020 FORD F550 4X4 4 WHEEL DIESEL 290 MD Y DUMP TRUCK/PLOW/SANDER DPW 7,000
4-7 2011 8/12/2011 FORD F150 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 17-21 121,752 LD N PICKUP DPW 11,000
4-8  2015 11/28/2015 CHEVROLET TAHOE 4 WHEEL GAS 17-22 97,600 LD N SUV DPW 19,500
5-0 1995 7/29/2009 GMC TOPKICK 2 WHEEL DIESEL 86,253 MD Y GARBAGE TRUCK DPW 2,200
5-1 2017 6/13/2017 FORD F150 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 17-21 50,340 LD N PICKUP CENTRAL 16,800
5-2  2017 4/30/2018 FORD F550 4X4 4 WHEEL DIESEL 21,641 MD Y DUMP TRUCK/PLOW/SANDER DPW 7,200
5-3 2016 2/6/2016 VOLVO VHD 2 WHEEL DIESEL 24,246 HD Y DUMP TRUCK/PLOW/SANDER DPW 9,700
5-4 2019 8/15/2018 WESTERN STAR 4700 2 WHEEL DIESEL 3,611 HD Y DUMP TRUCK/PLOW/SANDER DPW 3,611
5-5 2004 6/12/2006 INTERNATIONAL 4200 2 WHEEL DIESEL 105,608 MD Y DUMP TRUCK DPW 3,000
5-6 2017 7/14/2017 TRACKLESS MT-7 ALL WHEEL DIESEL 4,408 LD N SIDEWALK PLOW/SANDER DPW 1,500
5-7 2010 7/11/2011 TRACKLESS MT-6 ALL WHEEL DIESEL 34,281 LD N SIDEWALK PLOW/SANDER DPW 3,500
5-8   2012 11/20/2012 FORD F550 4X4 4 WHEEL GAS 47,268 MD Y DUMP TRUCK/PLOW/SANDER DPW 6,000
5-9 2011 8/9/2011 INTERNATIONAL WORKSTAR 2 WHEEL DIESEL 48,219 HD Y DUMP TRUCK/PLOW/SANDER DPW 5,400
6-1 2011 9/19/2011 DEERE 624K 4 WHEEL DIESEL 6,336 HRS HD Y WHEEL LOADER 31/2 YRD DPW 700 HRS
6-2 2017 10/13/2017 DEERE 544K-II 4 WHEEL DIESEL 1,826 HD Y WHEEL LOADER 3 YRD DPW 600 HRS
6-3 2007 7/31/2017 CATERPILLAR CB224E DIESEL 1,344 HRS MD Y ROLLER VIBRITORY DPW 450 HRS
6-4 1980 11/28/2001 CHAMPION 715A 4 WHEEL DIESEL 2,540 HRS HD Y ROAD GRADER DPW 135 HRS
6-5 2015 5/11/2015 VOLVO EC160D TRACK DIESEL 1,371 HRS HD Y EXCAVATOR DPW 275 HRS
6-7 1992 9/7/1995 IR 185CFM TOWABLE DIESEL 1,889 HRS LD N POTABLE AIR COMPRESSOR DPW 51 HRS
6-8 2018 11/25/2018 VOLVO EW60E ALL WHEEL DIESEL 334 HRS MD Y WHEELED EXCAVATOR DPW 170 HRS
6-9 1998 7/1/1998 DEERE 310SE ALL WHEEL DIESEL 3,602 HRS HD Y BACKHOE DPW 165 HRS ??
7B370 2019 8/30/2019 DODGE CHARGER ALL WHEEL GAS 15-23 4,942 LD N PATROL CAR POLICE 5,000
7B371 2017 7/31/2017 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 4 WHEEL GAS 17-22 42,560 LD N PATROL CAR POLICE 14,200
7B373 2018 8/22/2018 DODGE CHARGER ALL WHEEL GAS 15-23 22,546 LD N PATROL CAR POLICE 11,300

                             Village of Saranac Lake Fleet Inventory - 2020



8-2   2002 2/13/2019 DEERE 4210 4 WHEEL DIESEL 1,010 HRS LD N TRACTOR FIRE DEPT 35 HRS
8-3 2011 8/9/2011 BOBCAT S750 4 WHEEL DIESEL 2,049 HRS LD N SKIDSTEER DPW 187 HRS
9-1 2016 6/24/2015 FREIGHTLINER SD114 2 WHEEL DIESEL 11,566 HD Y COMBO SEWER CLEANER DPW 2,900
9-4 1995 8/19/2005 FORD F800 2 WHEEL DIESEL 10,471 HD Y SEWER CLEANER DPW 460
BT-1 2007 12/1/2016 JLG 400S ALL WHEEL DIESEL 3,154 HRS MD Y 40 AERIAL LIFT DPW 47 HRS
WC-17 1995 10/25/2007 WOOD CHUCK WC-17 TOWABLE DIESEL 1,163 HRS LD N WOOD CHIPPER DPW 90 HRS
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